504583436 10/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4630148

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
DANIEL A ZABALETA	12/30/2016		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POWERCAN HOLDING LLC				
Street Address:	540 MCNAB ROAD, SUITE C				
City:	POMPANO BEACH				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	33060				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	29491268				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)883-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5617163915

Email: patents@allenhertz.com

Correspondent Name: ALLEN D HERTZ, PA

Address Line 1: 12784 TULIPWOOD CIRCLE
Address Line 4: BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33428

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZAB-14-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLEN D HERTZ
SIGNATURE:	/Allen D Hertz/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=ZAB-14-001_Zabaleta_Beverage_Can_Assignments_DAZ#page1.tif source=ZAB-14-001_Zabaleta_Beverage_Can_Assignments_DAZ#page2.tif source=ZAB-14-001_Zabaleta_Beverage_Can_Assignments_DAZ#page3.tif

PATENT 504583436 REEL: 043804 FRAME: 0580

Assignment for Appl. Ser. No.: 29/491,268 Assignment of Applicant: ZABALETA, Daniel A. Atty. Docket No.: ZAB-14-001

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS	. I:

(4) Daniel A. Zabaleta ,
residing, respectively, at:

	(4)	_101	71 SW	50t	h Cour	t, (Cooper	City	, FL,	33328,	•
have	made	an i	nvent	ion	entitl	ed:	BEVE	RAGE	CAN I	LID	
and		[]	are a	abou	t to m	ıake	applic	atio	n for	United	d States
			Lette	ers	Patent	the	erefor,	the	same	being	executed
			by us	s on				_, 2	014; 8	and	

[X] has made application for United States Letters
Patent thereof, filed May 19, 2014, under Serial
No. 29/491,268, currently pending; and

WHEREAS, <u>Powercan Holding LLC</u>, a For Profit Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of <u>Florida</u> and having an office and place of business at <u>540 McNab Road</u>, <u>Ssuite C, Pompano Beach, FL, 33060</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application, and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of my employment <u>Powercan Holding LLC</u>, and other good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto <u>Powercan Holding LLC</u>, its successors, assigns, and

PATENT REEL: 043804 FRAME: 0581 Assignment for Appl. Ser. No.: 29/491,268 Assignment of Applicant: ZABALETA, Daniel A. Atty. Docket No.: ZAB-14-001

Atty. Docket No.: ZAB-Page 2 of 3

legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title, and interest in and to every patent application filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to **Powercan Holding LLC** as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the dates indicated hereinafter:

PATENT REEL: 043804 FRAME: 0582 

PATENT REEL: 043804 FRAME: 0583

RECORDED: 10/06/2017